## AP16 Rec'd PCT/PTO 28 JAN 2010

|   | 1595 02-01-2010  -8 - (0 103587837  103587837  nissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. Please record the attached Ass |            | ₹ SHEET Pater   | IENT OF COMMERCE<br>nt and Trademark Office |  |
|---|--|------------|---|---|--|
| 1.  | Name of conveying party(ies):  Martin Gustafsson Fredrik Gunnberg Tobias Persson   |            | <ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Name: Aktiebolaget SKF</li> <li>Address: 415 50 Göteborg         Sweden     </li> <li>Additional name(s) &amp; address(es) attached? _ Yes _ 2</li> </ol> | <u>K</u> No                                 |  |
| 3. Execution  | Nature of Conveyance: Assignment on Date: December 22, 2009  |            |   |   |  |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/311,273   |  |            |   |   |  |
| NO ADDITIONAL NUMBERS ATTACHED.   |  |            |   |   |  |
| 5.  | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning docume be mailed:  | ent should | 6. Total number of applications and patents i   | nvolved: <u>1</u>                           |  |
|   | Mark A. Ussai<br>SKF USA Inc.<br>890 Forty Foot Road<br>PO Box 332<br>Kulpsville, Pennsylvania 19443-0332<br>Phone: 267,436,6894               |            | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  X Enclosed (See Fee Transmittal)  Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit A   | Account                                     |  |
|   | Filolic. 207.430.0894  | <u> </u>   | Deposit account number:   | <u>,</u>                                    |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |  |            |   |   |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Mark A. Ussai (Reg. No. 42,195)  Name of Person Signing  January 25, 2010  Signature  Date |  |            |   |   |  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3   |  |            |   |   |  |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (eap. 4/94) H:PFORMASSIGN.CS1   |  |            | Attorney File SE 06014 US   |   |  |

01/28/2010 LLANDGRA 00000006 12311273

03 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT | REEL: 023876 FRAME: 0195

SE 06014US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to my/our obligation to AKTIEBOLAGET SKF (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of business at:

415 50 GÖTEBORG Sweden

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Martin GUSTAFSSON
Anäsvägen 8A Brinkens Väg 13
S-418 67 Göteberg, Sweden S-46155 Trollhättan, Sweden
Fredrik GUNNBERG
Kobbarnas väg 8 Olde Väg Socitan 12
S-416-64 Göteberg, Sweden S-652 30 Karlstad, Sweden
Tobias PERSSON
Tulpanvägen 18
S-434 45 Kungsbacka, Sweden

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the U.S. -

- 1) in and to an invention entitled "DEVICES FOR MEASURING A FORCE, MONITORING A MACHINE TOOL, AND COMPENSATING FOR A DEFLECTION" (Atty. File No. SE 06 014 US), the specification of which was filed with my authority on March 24, 2009 as U.S. Application Number 12/311,273 (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of our application after execution of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 023876 FRAME: 0196 And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

 $\times \frac{2009 - 12 - 22}{\text{Date}}$ 

X 2009-12-18

**RECORDED: 01/28/2010** 

Tobias PERSSON